PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Davor Hrovat	Name: Ford Motor Company
Michael Fodor	Internal Address:
Mitch McConnell	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One American Road
Execution Date(s) June 6, 2005	
✓ Assignment Merger	Olber Doubland
Security Agreement	City: Portland
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oragon
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 48126
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	ovality.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/154,726	
Additional numbers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: John D. Russell	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Alleman Hall McCov Russell &	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Tuttle LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 806 SW Broadway, Suite 600	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Portland	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Oregon Zip:97205	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>503-459-4141</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-1510</u>
Fax Number: <u>503-459-4142</u>	Authorized User Name John D. Russell
Email Address: assett@ahmrt.com	
9. Signature:	October 10, 2005
Signature	Date
John D Russell	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Wilder

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fassed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.Q.Sox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 08, 2005

PTAS

700216600A

7002166004

JOHN D. RUSSELL ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP 806 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 600 PORTLAND, OR 97205

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/10/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016866/0223

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

HROVAT, DAVOR

DOC DATE: 06/06/2005

ASSIGNOR:

FODOR, MICHAEL

DOC DATE: 06/06/2005

ASSIGNOR:

MCCONNELL, MITCH

DOC DATE: 06/06/2005

ASSIGNEE:

FORD MOTOR COMPANY ONE AMERICAN ROAD PORTLAND, OREGON 48126

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0780

12/)5 8:59 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server RightFax

016866/0223 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11154726 FT PATENT NUMBER: ISTITLE: TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FILING DATE: 06/15/2005

ISSUE DATE:

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> **PATENT** RECORDED: 06/21/2007 **REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0781**